
SPECIALTY CLASSES

BABY PUPPY CLASSES

3-6 MONTH DOG CLASS

28 BULLYSMITH & CRESTMONT’S WITE-OUT.   Listed, Jacquie  & William  
Abs Smith, 21/02/13.  Breeder: Owners & Tom Huey by Tulsadoom Abi Albon ex 

Crestmont’s The More The  Merrier At Bullysmith.  Elsewhere.

31 THUNDERALLY’S DAPPER DAN.  AG503631, Chris Thornton & Carol Gray, 
14/04/13.  Breeder: Carol Gray & Malcolm & Heather Lowe by Lamellar Love Me Do 
At Llanwenarth ex CH Thunderally’s Daisy Mae. Canada.  Agent: Carol Gray.

1st & Best Baby Puppy Male ……28… 2nd ………

3-6 MONTH BITCH CLASS

9 MEGAVILLE’S FORGET ME NOT.  Listed,  Sherry & Jay Weiss, 04/02/13.  Breeder: 
Anna & Pete Blair by Taylajay Dream A Lie At Megaville ex Terjos Here I Am At 
Megaville.  Elsewhere.

30 THUNDERALLY’S CYMRU BEATRICE.  AG503632, Agnes Hurley & Carol Gray, 
14/04/13.  Breeder: Carol Gray & Malcolm & Heather Rowe by Lamellar Love Me Do 
At Llanwenarth ex CH Thunderally’s Daisy Mae. Canada.  Agent: Carol Gray. 

40 BRETON’S PAY THE PIPER. Listed, Catherine Landsborough, 13/04/13.  
Abs Breeder: Owner by CH Breton’s Sure Shot ex CH Breton’s Marakesh Express.  Canada.

1st & Best Baby Puppy Female 30……… 2nd …9…… 3rd ………
Best Baby Puppy in Breed ………

12-18 MONTH DOG CLASS

14 BROOKBULLY BIG BANG.  ERN13000455, Heather Uplinger & Jamie Emett, 
22/03/12.  Breeder: Jamie Emett by Emperor Of The Sun Opalplast ex Brookbully Back 
To Basics.  Elsewhere.

45 ZORA’S THE BIG OH.  Listed, David & Nijole Lewington &  Susan C. Murphy,  
Abs 21/03/12.  Breeder: David Lewington & Susan C. Murphy by Megaville’s Visions ex 

Jarrogues Scarlet Fever.  Elsewhere.

1st …14…… 2nd ………



CANADIAN BRED DOG CLASS

21 MAGOR MOVES LIKE JAGGER.  YS439018, Brad Eltherington, 30/09/11.  Breeder: 
Gordon & Norma Smith by Megaville’s Visions ex CH Magor Moulin Rouge.  Canada.

35 BULLISTIC TROJAN WARRIOR.   Listed,  Julia  & John Fitzsimmons & I. &  D. 
Morden, 27/06/12.  Breeder: Irene & David Morden by Izambali No Questions Asked 
ex Bullistic Diamond Light Boogie.  Canada.

1st …35…… 2nd …21……

BRED BY EXHIBITOR DOG CLASS

18 SANDSTONE’S AMSTERDAM TIGER.  Listed,  Rose & Jerry Cunningham & Ty 
& Melanie Whitehair, 09/04/09.  Breeder: Ty & Melanie Whitehair & Donna Gilman by 
Ultimate Joy’s Cool Cassanova ex Sandstone’s Classic Rock.   Elsewhere.

29 BULLAYR HEARTBREAKER.  XG350693, Daniel Symons & Lori Bozian, 20/04/10. 
Breeder: Lori Bozian by Emred Huntsman ex CH Scarlet Moon The  Joker.  Canada. 
Agent: Lori Bozian.

47 BULLISTIC INVICTUS.  Listed, Catherine Brown & Irene & David Morden, 20/11/11. 
Breeder: Irene & David Morden by Ryadaman Frosty ex Bullistic Diamond Light 
Boogie.  Canada.

49 OLD ENGLAND’S MONTGOMERY ROM.  Listed, Anita L. & Walter  Bavol Jr., 
11/7/09.  Breeder: Owners by Silver Bullet  The Joker At Javarke ex Old England’s 
Lady Elizabeth ROM. Elsewhere.

1st …49…… 2nd …29…… 3rd …47…… 4th …18……

OPEN DOG

5 GLOBAL MIGHTY WHITE AT KILCABAR. 1120783, Connie & Steve Whitmer & 
Chris & Carole Kilpatrick, 21/09/11.  Breeder: David Pennington by Activior Enuff 
Alredi At Kilcabar ex Young Libdale Diamond Penno.  Elsewhere.

10 PARADOX SILVER SURFER OF CRESTMONT.  Listed,  David Coleman & Glenn 
Snyder, 22/04/11.  Breeder: Tom & Carol Huey by Emred Huntsman ex Crestmont’s 
Chances R Bestuvall.  Elsewhere.



19 SANDSTONE’S UILLEANN PIPER.  Listed, Ty & Melanie Whitehair, 06/04/08.  
Breeder: Ty & Melanie Whitehair & Donna Gilman by CH Terjo’s The Vital Spark ex 
Sandstone’s Rock Candy.  Elsewhere.

22 OC CORSAIRE DEVILISH DELIGHT@DOGMORE O’MALVERN.  ERN13000471, 
Virginia A. Baxter & Linda Allen, 23/05/11.  Breeder: Linda Allen & Victoria E. Corse 
by Corsaire The Courier ex OC Harbour Lights O’Malvern.  Elsewhere.

26 IZAMBALI MOONDANCE.  1121025, Norma & Gordon Smith, 09/06/12.  Breeder: 
Abs C. Van Kempen by Magor Moonshine ex Topfuel Devils Paintbrush.  Elsewhere.

1st …10…… 2nd …5…… 3rd …22…… 4th 19………

Winners Dog ……14……… Reserve Winners Dog…49…………

7-9 YEARS  VETERAN DOG CLASS

7 CH BEANSIDHES HANG ON HARVEY.  SJ115708, Cheryl Bailey, 08/05/06.  
Breeder: Lynn Pulsifer by CH Marshelsea Diesel & Dust ex CH Tribull’s Valley Girl. 
Canada.

37 CH BULLISTIC’S PAGLIACCIO.  PU999323, Daphne Breese & Irene & David 
Morden, 09/10/04.  Breeder: Irene & David Morden by CH Bullistic’s Turbullence ex 
CH Bullistic’s Bedazzler.  Elsewhere.

1st ……37… 2nd ……7…

.
JUNIOR PUPPY BITCH CLASS

6 ALPEN GOLD OPALPLAST.  Listed, Connie & Steve Whitmer & Chris & Carole 
Kilpatrick, 20/01/13.  Breeder: Marek Martyka by Dustin The Wind Opalplast ex 
Roxann Opalplast.  Elsewhere.

39 BRETON’S LIVE WIRE.  Listed, Catherine Landsborough, 11/01/13. Breeder: Owner 
Abs by CH Mighty Bulls Chap Chester ex Breton’s Lickety Split.  Canada. 

1st …6…… 2nd ………



CANADIAN BRED BITCH CLASS

15 MULLIGAN MAHYEM DISCO INFERNO.  WQ315855, Brian & Ann Radford, 
Abs 28/08/09.  Breeder: Victoria Cullis by Warradcasey Night Fever of Kilcabar ex 

Bullyrook’s Dream Weaver.  Canada.

1st ………

BRED BY EXHIBITOR BITCH CLASS

8 ANNWN CANT GET ENUFF.  ERN12000644, Tom & Heather Uplinger, 24/06/11.  
Breeder: Heather Uplinger & Ann Radford by Activior Enuff  Alredi At Kilcabar ex 
CH Mayhem Hot To Trot.  Elsewhere.

16 MAYHEM’S IN HOT WATER.  WL313597, Brian & Ann Radford, 06/16/09.  
Breeder: Owners by Dutch Dreamer At Skyline Bullposition ex CH Mayhem’s Pipin’ 
Hot.  Canada.

20 SANDSTONE’S VISIONS OF LIBERTY.  Listed, Terry & Ellen Bluhm & Ty & 
Melanie Whitehair, 31/03/11.  Breeder: Ty & Melanie Whitehair by Megaville’s 
Visions ex Sandstone’s Rock Candy.  Elsewhere.

43 ACCLAIM’S ROSE OF SHARON.  Listed, Julie Snider, 20/07/12.  Breeder: Owner by 
Skylines Defies Dazlin ex Bulliards Good Hearted Woman.  Elsewhere.

44 NUANCE NAUGHTY OR NICE.  1121383,  Cleo Parker, 25/03/12.  Breeder: Owner 
by Aragon’s Ruffin Around ex CH Nuance Nonsense. Elsewhere.

1st …20…… 2nd …8…… 3rd …44…… 4th ……43…

OPEN BITCH CLASS

11 SANDSTONE’S CONCEIVED IN LIBERTY FOR PARADOX.  Listed, Glenn 
Snyder & Ty & Melanie Whitehair, 31/03/11.  Breeder:  Ty & Melanie Whitehair by 
Megaville’s Visions ex Sandstone’s Rock Candy.  Elsewhere.

27 CRESTMONT’S THE MORE THE MERRIER AT BULLYSMITH.  Listed, Jacquie & 
Abs William Smith & Tom Huey, 18/04/09.  Breeder: Tom & Carole Huey by Cool 

Conquistador At Crossgarley ex Crestmonts Chances R Bestovall.  Elsewhere.



34 CABEN MAKING MUSE-IC WITH SANDSTONE.  Listed, Ty & Melanie Whitehair, 
S. Fike & J. Fournier-Fike, 04/07/09.  Breeder: Jeanne Fournier-Fike, Scott Fike & 
Glenn Snyder by Terjo’s The Vital Spark ex Paradox Muse-ic To My Ears.  Elsewhere. 
Agent: Ellen Bluhm.

41 D BAR SARAH BARRACUDA TULSADOOM.  Listed, John & Theresa Spurr, Lisa 
Quiggle, & James Davis.  Breeder: James Davis by Tulsadoom Chiyonofugi ex D Bar 
Classy Lady Tulsadoom.  Elsewhere.

42 BULLIARDS GOOD HEARTED WOMAN.  ERN10000438, Julie Snider & Michelle 
Long, 28/11/08.  Breeder: Michelle Long by CH Dajan Top Act With Action ex CH 
Shadowood Simply Beewitching.  Elsewhere.

46 JARROGUE’S SCARLET FEVER.  Listed, David Lewington & Susan Murphy,
Abs 11/05/08.  Breeder: Susan C. Murphy by Dajan Top Act with Action ex Jarrogue’s 

Jacaranda.  Elsewhere.

48 JUMP’N’JIVE AT BULLISTIC THE JOKER.  1117455, Irene & David Morden, 
10/10/11.  Breeder: Cathi & Rudi Dettmar by Megaville’s Visions ex  CH Seventh 
Heaven The Joker.  Elsewhere.

1st …11…… 2nd …41…… 3rd …42…… 4th …48……

Winners Bitch ……11……… Reserve Winners Bitch……20………

7-9 YEARS VETERAN BITCH CLASS

36 CH BANDIT’S DEVINE DESIGN.  RU066646, Susie Kyle, 02/10/05. Breeder: Susie 
Kyle, Ken Lock & Gary Latour by Tairlaw Hotmail At Kilcabar ex Bullyrook Time
Bandit.  Canada.

38 CH BULLENIUM DOUBLE BUBBLE.  1091878, Daphne Breese & Valerie & John 
Blackwell, 23/10/05.  Breeder: Valerie & John Blackwell by CH Bullistic’s Turbulence 
ex CH Lonestar Bubblecious.  Elsewhere.

1st …36…… 2nd …38……



SPECIALS ONLY

12 CH ZIRCONS THUNDER STRUCK.  Dog.  XG357050, Cindy Mowez, 06/04/10.  
Breeder: Owner by Bullyview Rytham Dancer ex CH Activior Diamond Dust.  Canada.

13 CH CRESTMONTS N PARADOX ZIRCON.  Bitch.  1115599, Cindy Mowez, 
22/04/11.  Breeder: Tom & Carole Huey by CH Emred Huntsman ex CH Crestmonts 
Chances R Bestovall.  Elsewhere. Agent: Tammy Sawatzky

23 CH MAGOR CC RIDER.  Dog.  YS439017, Darcy Lawson, Bernie Buchannon, and 
Gordon & Norma Smith, 30/09/11.  Breeders: Owners by Megaville’s Visions ex CH 
Magor Moulin Rouge.  Canada.

24 CH MAGOR PRETTY FLY 4 A WHITE GUY.  Dog.  YS 439019, Gordon & Norma 
Smith, 30/09/11.  Breeder: Darcy Lawson, Bernie Buchannon, and Gordon & Norma 
Smith by Megaville’s Visions ex CH Magor Moulin Rouge.  Canada.

25 CH MAGOR MILLENIUM MOONSTRUCK.  Bitch.  1115238, Sarah Byzewski & 
Gordon & Norma Smith, 21/11/10.  Breeder: Naomi Waynee  & Gordon & Norma 
Smith by Rhydaman Frosty ex Magor Millenium Mardi Gras.  Elsewhere.

32 CH ZIRCONS THUNDERSTORM.  Bitch.  XG357051, Cathy Sodomsky, 
06/04/10.  Breeder: Cindy Mowez by Bullyview  Rytham Dancer ex 
CH Activior Diamond Dust.  Canada.

33 CH MAYHEM HOT GOSSIP.  Bitch.  UG232923, Brian & Ann Radford, 27/04/08.  
Breeder: Owners by CH Kilcabar Cuchulainn ex CH Mayhem Pipin’ Hot.  Canada.

Best of Breed……14……… Best of Opposite Sex……11………

Best of Winners…14………… Best Puppy in Breed……6………

Award of Merit……25………

Best Canadian Bred ……24…….

Select Dog………..24……….

Select Bitch ……..25……….



JUVENILE SWEEPSTAKES

12-18 MONTH DOG CLASS

14 BROOKBULLY BIG BANG.  ERN 13000455, Heather Uplinger & Jamie Emett, 
22/03/12.

26 IZIMBALI MOONDANCE.  1121025, Norma & Gordon Smith, 09/06/12.
Abs
35 BULLISTIC TROJAN WARRIOR.  Listed, Julia & John Fitzsimmons, 27/06/12.

45 ZORA’S THE BIG OH. Listed, David & Nijole Newington & Susan C. Murphy, 
Abs 21/03/12.

1st …14…… 2nd …35…… 3rd ……… 4th ………

6-9 MONTH BITCH CLASS

6 ALPEN GOLD OPALPLAST.  Listed, Connie & Steve Whitmer & Chris & Carole 
Kilpatrick, 20/01/13.  

1st …6……
  

12-18 MONTH BITCH CLASS

43 ACCLAOM’S ROSE OF SHARON.  Listed, Julie Snider, 20/07/12.

44 NUANCE NAUGHTY OR NICE.  1121383, Cleo Parker, 25/03/12.

1st …43…… 2nd …44……

Best in Juvenile Sweepstakes……14……

Best of Opposite Sex in Juvenile Sweepstakes……43………………….



VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES

7-9 YEARS DOG CLASS

7 CH BEANSIDHES HANG ON HARVEY. Sj115708, Cheryl Bailey, 08/05/06.

1st …7……

7-9 YEARS BITCH CLASS

36 CH BANDIT’S DEVINE DESIGN.  RU066646, Susie Kyle, 02/10/05.

1st …36…… 

Best in Veteran Sweepstakes……36…………….

Best of Opposite Sex in Veteran Sweepstakes………7………….



CANADIAN SHIELD TROPHY SHOW

COLOURED DOGS  
JUDGES: RUSSELL LAMONBY & DALE SCHUUR

10 PARADOX SILVER SURFER OF CRESTMONT.  Listed,  David Coleman & Glenn 
Snyder, 22/04/11.  Breeder: Tom & Carol Huey by CH Emred Huntsman ex 
Crestmont’s Chances R Bestuvall.  Elsewhere.

12 CH ZIRCONS THUNDER STRUCK.  XG357050, Cindy Mowez, 06/04/10.  Breeder: 
Owner by Bullyview Rytham Dancer ex CH Activior Diamond Dust.  Canada.

29 BULLAYR HEARTBREAKER.  XG350693, Daniel Symons & Lori Bozian, 20/04/10. 
Breeder: Lori Bozian by CH Emred Huntsman ex CH Scarlet Moon The  Joker.  anada. 
Agent: Lori Bozian

35 BULLISTIC TROJAN WARRIOR.   Listed,  Julia  & John Fitzsimmons & I. &  D. 
Morden, 27/06/12.  Breeder: Irene & David Morden by Izambali No Questions Asked 
ex Bullistic Diamond Light Boogie.  Canada.

49 GRCH OLD ENGLAND’S MONTGOMERY ROM.  Listed, Anita L. & Walter  Bavol 
Jr., 11/7/09.  Breeder: Owners by Silver Bullet The Joker At Javarke ex CH Old 
England’s Lady Elizabeth ROM. Elsewhere.

To Finals ………………………………………………………….

To Movement Judging ……………………………………………

WHITE DOGS
JUDGES: MARY REMER & RUSSELL LAMONBY

5 AKC GCH GLOBAL MIGHT WHITE AT KILCABAR. 1120783, Connie & Steve 
Whitmer & Chris & Carole Kilpatrick, 21/09/11.  Breeder: David Pennington by 
Activior Enuff  Alredi At Kilcabar ex Young Libdale Diamond Penno.  Elsewhere.

19 SANDSTONE’S UILLEANN PIPER.  Listed, Ty & Melanie Whitehair, 06/04/08.  
Breeder: Ty & Melanie Whitehair & Donna Gilman by CH Terjo’s The Vital Spark ex S
andstone’s Rock Candy.  Elsewhere.



21 MAGOR MOVES LIKE JAGGER.  YS439018, Brad Eltherington, 30/09/11.  Breeder: 
Gordon & Norma Smith by ENG CH Megaville’s Visions ex CH Can Magor Moulin 
Rouge.  Canada.

22 OC CORSAIRE DEVILISH DELIGHT@DOGMORE O’MALVERN.  ERN13000471, 
Virginia A. Baxter & Linda Allen, 23/05/11.  Breeder: Linda Allen & Victoria E. Corse 
by Corsaire The Courier ex OC Harbour Lights O’Malvern.  Elsewhere.

23 CH MAGOR CC RIDER.  YS439017, Darcy Lawson, Bernie Buchannon, and Gordon 
& Norma Smith, 30/09/11.  Breeders: Owners by ENG CH Megaville’s Visions ex CH 
Magor Moulin Rouge.  Canada.

24 CAN AM CH MAGOR PRETTY FLY 4 A WHITE GUY.   YS439019, Gordon & 
Norma Smith, 30/09/11.  Breeder: Darcy Lawson,  Bernie Buchannon,  and Gordon & 
Norma Smith by ENG CH Megaville’s Visions ex CH Magor Moulin Rouge.  Canada.

45 ZORA’S THE BIG OH.  Listed, David & Nijole Lewington &  Susan C. Murphy,  
21/03/12.  Breeder: David Lewington & Susan C. Murphy by ENG CH Megaville’s 
Visions ex Jarrogues Scarlet Fever.  Elsewhere.

47 BULLISTIC INVICTUS.  Listed, Catherine Brown & Irene & David Morden, 20/11/11. 
Breeder: Irene & David Morden by Ryadaman Frosty ex Bullistic Diamond Light 
Boogie.  Canada.

To Finals ………………………………………………………….

To Movement Judging ……………………………………………

COLOURED BITCHES
JUDGES: MARY REMER & DALE SCHUUR

13 CH CRESTMONTS N PARADOX ZIRCON.  1115599, Cindy Mowez, 22/04/11.  
Breeder: Tom & Carole Huey by CH Emred Huntsman ex CH Crestmonts Chances R 
Bestovall.  Elsewhere.

17 ACTION HEADED FOR POWER.  Listed, Krista Pater-Piles & Franne Berez, 2/06/11. 
Breeder: Franne R. Berez & StephenWu by CH Stonebull Love That Action ex CH 
Action Head Over Heels U. Elsewhere.

25 CAN AM CH MAGOR MILLENIUM MOONSTRUCK.  Bitch.  1115238, Sarah 
Byzewski & Gordon & Norma Smith, 21/11/10.  Breeder: Naomi Waynee  & Gordon 
& Norma Smith by AM CH Rhydaman Frosty ex AM CH Magor Millenium  Mardi 
Gras.  Elsewhere.



27 CRESTMONT’S THE MORE THE MERRIER AT BULLYSMITH.  Listed, Jacquie & 
William Smith & Tom Huey, 18/04/09.  Breeder: Tom & Carole Huey by Cool 
Conquistador At Crossgarley ex Crestmonts Chances R Bestovall.  Elsewhere.

34 CABEN MAKING MUSE-IC WITH SANDSTONE.  Listed, Ty & Melanie Whitehair, 
S. Fike & J. Fournier-Fike, 04/07/09.  Breeder: Jeanne Fournier-Fike, Scott Fike & 
Glenn Snyder by Terjo’s The Vital Spark ex Paradox Muse-ic To My Ears.  Elsewhere.

46 JARROGUE’S SCARLET FEVER.  Listed, David Lewington & Susan Murphy, 
11/05/08.  Breeder: Susan C. Murphy by Dajan Top Act with Action ex Jarrogue’s 
Jacaranda.  Elsewhere.

To Finals ………………………………………………………….

To Movement Judging ……………………………………………

WHITE BITCHES
JUDGES: MARY REMER & RUSSELL LAMONBY

8 ANNWN CANT GET ENUFF.  ERN12000644, Tom & Heather Uplinger, 24/06/11.  
Breeder: Heather Uplinger & Ann Radford by Activior Enuff  Alredi At Kilcabar ex 
CH Mayhem Hot To Trot.  Elsewhere.

11 SANDSTONE’S CONCEIVED IN LIBERTY FOR PARADOX.  Listed, Glenn 
Snyder & Ty & Melanie Whitehair, 31/03/11.  Breeder:  Ty & Melanie Whitehair by 
ENG CH Megaville’s Visions ex Sandstone’s Rock Candy.  Elsewhere.

15 MULLIGAN MAHYEM DISCO INFERNO.  WQ315855, Brian & Ann Radford, 
28/08/09.  Breeder: Victoria Cullis by Warradcasey Night Fever of Kilcabar ex 
Bullyrook’s Dream Weaver.  Canada.

20 SANDSTONE’S VISIONS OF LIBERTY.  Listed, Terry & Ellen Bluhm & Ty & 
Melanie Whitehair, 31/03/11.  Breeder: Ty & Melanie Whitehair by ENG CH 
Megaville’s Visions ex Sandstone’s Rock Candy.  Elsewhere.

33 CH MAYHEM HOT GOSSIP. UG232923, Brian & Ann Radford, 27/04/08.  Breeder: 
Owners by CH Kilcabar Cuchulainn ex CH Mayhem Pipin’ Hot.  Canada.

42 BULLIARDS GOOD HEARTED WOMAN.  ERN10000438, Julie Snider & Michelle 
Long, 28/11/08.  Breeder: Michelle Long by CH Dajan Top Act With Action ex CH 
Shadowood Simply Beewitching.  Elsewhere.



44 NUANCE NAUGHTY OR NICE.  1121383,  Cleo Parker, 25/03/12.  Breeder: Owner 
by Aragon’s Ruffin Around ex CH Nuance Nonsense.  Elsewhere.

48 JUMP’N’JIVE AT BULLISTIC THE JOKER.  1117455, Irene & David Morden, 
10/10/11.  Breeder: Cathi & Rudi Dettmar by Megaville’s Visions ex  CH Seventh 
Heaven The Joker.  Elsewhere.

To Finals ………………………………………………………….

To Movement Judging ……………………………………………

AWARDS – CANADIAN SHIELD TROPHY SHOW

Best in Show ……………25……………………………………………….……..

Reserve Best in Show ……11…………………………………………….………

Best of Opposite Sex to BIS ………49…….…………………………………….

Best of Opposite Variety to BIS ………11………………………………………

Best Movement ………………44……………………………………..………….

Best Coloured Dog …………49………………………………………………….

Reserve Coloured Dog ………10………………………………………………..

Best White Dog ………………19………………………………………………..

Reserve White Dog ……………22………………………………………………

Best Coloured Bitch ……………25……………………………………………..

Reserve Coloured Bitch ………17…………………………………....................

Best White Bitch ………………11……………………………………………….

Reserve White Bitch ……………42……………………………………………...




